#### View this email in your browser



#### Award for Service

SHIFT HR Compliance is honored to be <u>selected</u> as part of HR Tech Outlook's annual listing of 10 companies that are at the forefront of providing HR Compliance services and impacting businesses. The annual list of companies is selected by a panel of experts and members of HR Tech Outlook Magazine's editorial board to recognize and promote technology entrepreneurship.

#### **Live Webinar**

#### Preventing Workplace Violence: Understanding the New Compliance Mandates

Join us on April 9th at 3pm EST for an informative webinar dedicated to navigating California's Workplace Violence Mandate. As employers, we have a duty to understand and comply with these regulations to ensure the safety and well-being of employees. In this session, our experts will delve into the intricacies of California's workplace violence laws, providing comprehensive insights into compliance requirements and best practices for prevention. Whether you're a seasoned HR professional or a business owner, this webinar will equip you with the knowledge and tools necessary to create a secure work environment and mitigate the risk of workplace violence incidents. <u>Register here</u>.

#### Workplace Violence FAQs

Workplace Violence training is not only crucial for ensuring the safety and well-being of employees, but also for protecting organizational interests, reputation, and long-term success. Experts at SHIFT anticipate that MARCH 2024 VOLUME 2

# NEWSLETTER HIGHLIGHTS

## AWARD: TOP HR COMPLIANCE SERVICE PROVIDERS

We are proud to be recognized as a Top 10 HR Compliance Service Provider 2024 by HR Tech Outlook

### WEBINAR: WORKPLACE VIOLENCE

Join us on April 9th at 3pm

# FAQs: WORKPLACE

Prepare to meet the July 1st CA mandate

SHIFTELT.COM

Workplace Violence training will be required across the country, much like the mandate for harassment and discrimination training that initiated in California. Prepare to meet California's July 1st mandate with our <u>FAQs</u>.



Copyright © 2024 SHIFT HR Compliance, All rights reserved. You are receiving this email because you opted in via our website.

> Our mailing address is: SHIFT HR Compliance 26 Main Street

301 Chatham, NJ 07928 United States

<u>Unsubscribe</u>